
From: Joe Provey <joeprovey@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 8:09 AM 
To: walter.bonola@doosan.com <walter.bonola@doosan.com>; Daniel Donovan <ddonovan@nupowerllc.net>; bmcdermott@murthalaw.com 
<bmcdermott@murthalaw.com> 
Cc: Scott Guilmartin <sguilmartin@nupowerllc.net>; Mathews, Lisa A <Lisa.A.Mathews@ct.gov>; Bachman, Melanie 
<Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov>; Daniel Roach <daniel.roach@bridgeportct.gov>; Jorge Cruz <jorgecruz0712@gmail.com>; Taylor-Moye, Denese 
<Denese.Taylor-Moye@bridgeportct.gov>; Adrienne Angel Free-Mulaire <adrienne.freemulaire@gmail.com>; Yolanda Ramos 
<strega710@aol.com>; James Young <jfyoung@snet.net>; Maryann <proveymaryann@gmail.com>; Vincent Aurelia <vinaurelia@gmail.com>; 
Ulises Fernandez <ulifer59@gmail.com>; Monroe Hassell <hassellmont@gmail.com> 
Subject: Application to Siting Council  

  
EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and 

know the content is safe. 
Dear All,  

 

The Seaside Village, Inc. board of directors has asked me to represent its residents in the matter of the proposed fuel-cell tower at 600 

Iranistan Ave. In that capacity, as well as a member of the wider community, I am seeking intervenor status with regard to petition 

1406.  

 

Per requirements set forth by the CT Siting Council, I am forwarding a copy of my application for intervenor status (see attaching). I 

understand my request cannot be taken up until you submit a request to reopen and it is approved. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Joe Provey 
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Joe Provey 


